# 

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(,,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
i

Office Use Only



# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

# P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 04/29/22

NAME: 6649 BAYSTON HILL PLACE LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## **COVER LETTER**

New Filing Section

TO:

Div	ision of Cor	porations				
SUBJECT:	6649 Baysto	on Hill Place LLC				
SUBJECT	Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclose	d Articles of	Organization and fee(	s) are submit	ted for filing.		
Please return	n all correspo	ndence concerning thi	s matter to th	ne following:		
	Julie Snyder					
-	<del></del>		Name	of Person		
	Scale LLP					
•			Firm/	Company		
	3079 Harriso	n Ave., #15				
			A	ddress		
	South Lake T	Tahoe, CA 96150				
b	ethanntolar@	gmail.com	City/State	and Zip Code		
_		<u> </u>	used for futu	re annual report notifica	ation)	
For further in	formation co	ncerning this matter, p	lease call:			
-	Julie Snyder	а	530 t (	318-8883		
-	Nam	e of Person		e Daytime Telepho	one Number	
Enclosed is	a check for the	he following amount:				
<b>■</b> \$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130,00 Filing Fo Certificate of Statu	s Cer	\$155.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	New F Divisie	ng Address illing Section on of Corporations		Street Address New Filing Section The Centre of Talla	hassee	
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314				2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 APR 29 PM 1: 24

6649.	Bayston	Hill	Place	LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

TALL AHASSEE, FL

<u> </u>	Principal Office Address:  29318 Chapel Park Drive		Mailing Address:	
			29318 Chapel Park Drive	
Wesley Chapel	, FL 33543	<u> </u>	Vesley Chapel, FL 33543	
The Limited Liability Cornother business entity wi	th an active Florida registration	i Registered Age on.)	gent's Signature: nt. You must designate an individual or	
ne name and the Florida	street address of the registere Paracorp Incorporate	_		
	Taracorp incorporate	Name		
	155 Office Plaza Dri	ve, 1st Floor		
	Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NO</u>	T acceptable)	
	Tallahassee	FL	32301	
	City	State	Zip	
ice designated in this certi ther agree to comply with	ficate. I hereby accept the app the provisions of all statutes r the obligations of my position	ointment as regis elating to the pro as registered ago	the above stated limited liability company at t tered agent and agree to act in this capacity, per and complete performance of my duties, a ent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	
	Please	see attached.		

(CONTINUED)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Mer "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
AMBR	Eric Tolar 29318 Chapel Park Drive Wesley Chapel, FL 33543	
<u>AMBR</u>	Beth Ann Tolar  29318 Chapel Park Drive  Wesley Chapel, FL 33543	2022
		72 APR 29 PH
(Use attachment it necessar		H : 24
(If an effective date is listed, the date the date of filing.)	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL e must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to ck does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date value of State's records.	o or 90 days after
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if an	ıy.	
<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURI	E. Dans	
This docum I am aware	nature of a member or an authorized representative of a member, ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Stathat any false information submitted in a document to the Department of a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

## STATE OF FLORIDA

## REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

**DATE:** 04/29/2022

ENTITY NAME: 6649 BAYSTON HILL PLACE LLC

### REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated